quotations published by the Philippine Stock Exchange are as follows: 

Date Open High Low Close  Prev. Close 

April 22, 

2019 

P110.10 P110.10 P110.10 P110.10 P110.10 

(2) Holders 

The Bank has an authorized capital stock of Twenty Two Billion Pesos 

(P22,000,000,000.00) divided into Two Billion Two Hundred Million common shares 

with the par value of P10.00 per share. Paid-up capital stands at Ten Billion Pesos 

(P10,000,000,000.00). As of the quarter ended March 31, 2019, there were 84 holders 

of the Bank’s 1,000,000,000 issued and outstanding shares.